Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ALL CALLCA	Haddinan	Omize

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10183	3473,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gianni Versace S.p.A. 7-17-01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gianni Versace S.p.A. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Italy Other	Street Address: Via Manzoni, 38 City: Milan State: Italy Zip:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Italy		
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Other		
🚵 Other Change of Address	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,641,270		
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🏖 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Lawrence E. Abelman	40		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Abelman Frayne & Schwab	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Lawrence E. Abelman	August 17, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required eaver sheet information to:			

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/04/2001 TDIAZ1 00000039 1641270

01 FC:481 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0574

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5612, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:

Lawrence E. Abelman

Firm Name:

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Street:

150 East 42nd Street

City/State:

New York, New York

Zip/Postal Code:

10017-5612

Country:

United States of America

Telephone Number:

212-949-9022

Facsimile:

212-949-9190

e-mail address;

e-mail@lawabel.com

Date 12/04/01

Signature

Name:

Santo Versace

Title:

President

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
150 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017-5612

9911-F-Ren.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0575

Registration No.:

1641270

Trademark:

GIANNI VERSACE

Class No.:

18

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The address of Gianni Versace S.p.A., has changed from:

Via Della Spiga, 25 Milan, Italy

to the new address of:

Via Manzoni, 38 Milan, Italy

GIANNI VERSACE

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/17/2001 REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0576